
Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 O/R Pts Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 O/R Pts

Ross Rundle 100 100 100 300 Harry Everett 92 92

Ainsley Fitzgerald 99 97 99 295 Bill Heuchmer 92 92

Darren Brent 97 98 98 293 Greg Slade 89 89

Ian Kilpatrick 95 96 191 Ray Bainbridge 89 89

Bruce Chamberlain 99 99 Jake Berlin 89 89

Max Parnell 98 98 Dallas Wolff 88 88

Steve Josiah 97 97 Lewin Poole 87 87

Steve Bensen 96 96 Michael Middleton 86 86

Chris Lake 95 95 Leon Carlile 86 86

Stephen Roos 84 84

Matthew White 84 84
Dean Van Itallie 83 83

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 O/R Pts William Bruce 83 83

Chris Ching 100 100 98 298 Grant Fry 82 82

Nick Contojohn 99 96 100 295 Brendon Wrigley 82 82

Neil Eslpin 98 99 94 291 Tony Elburg 82 82

Sean Hill 90 93 97 280 Domingo Aboitiz 80 80

Leonard Griffiths 87 92 90 269 Samuel Withers 80 80

Craig Manteufel 85 87 81 253 Steve Sauer 78 78

Chantal Holborn 68 91 84 243 John Whell 78 78

Ashley McKenzie 71 85 85 241 Joshua Pile 77 77

Graeme Flemming 81 70 79 230 Ross Wheeler Snr 76 76

Edward Griffiths 61 78 86 225 Sean Elburg 76 76

Neil Thompson 57 79 75 211 Rob Souter Snr 75 75

Holly Aspinall 51 74 67 192 Christina Poole 75 75

Shane Hill 98 93 191 Jake Bingham 74 74

Blake Morgan 91 97 188 Bruce Dekker 72 72

Neville Nawratzki 83 94 177 Emily Clarke 72 72

Brett Kirkland 79 90 169 Oliver Seibel 72 72

Ken Martin 73 88 161 Rodney Shannon 70 70

Peyton Penboss 76 74 150 Dave Evans 70 70

Ashley Penboss 73 77 150 Garry O'Halloran 69 69

Dash Richards 69 78 147 Kirrilee McIntyre 69 69

Neil Cope 63 81 144 Kylie Roos 67 67

Dylan Gourley 68 71 139 Peter Everett 66 66

William Contojohn 59 80 139 Darren Stewart 65 65

Adam Brennan 71 66 137 James Clarke 65 65

Joel Brennan 67 68 135 Steve Eather 65 65

Alan Greenbury 50 77 127 Sophia Buccini 64 64

Keith Edwards 49 66 115 Garry Johnston 64 64

Paul Bond 99 99 Ashah Hillier 63 63

Geoff Russell 97 97 Eddie Thompson 62 62

Luke Beveridge 96 96 Timothy Evans 60 60

Lee Harrison 96 96 Morgan Rieck 58 58

Ross Wheeler Jnr 95 95 Edward Lukehurst 56 56

Ross Liddle 95 95 Paul Connell 55 55

Guy Nawratzki 95 95 Flavio Paggiaro 54 54

Rick Chisholm 94 94 Chris Lake 53 53

Roger Pfeiffer 93 93 Charlotte Beveridge 52 52

CLOSED SPORTS CARS AND SEDANS    

SPRINT OUTRIGHT POINTS after Rd 3   

RACING CARS & OPEN SPORTS CARS      

CLOSED SPORTS CARS AND SEDANS    



Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

Max Parnell 25 25

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

Neil Thompson 20 25 20 65

Graeme Flemming 20 25 45

Eddie Thompson 25 25

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

William Contojohn 25 20 45

Neil Cope 17 20 37

Domingo Aboitiz 25 25

Bill Heuchmer 25 25

Steve Sauer 20 20

Dave Evans 18 18

Sophia Buccini 18 18

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

Peyton Penboss 25 20 45

Ashley Penboss 20 18 38

John Whell 25 25

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

Edward Griffiths 20 16 25 61

Peter Everett 25 25

Matthew White 20 20

Craig Manteufel 20 20

Sean Elburg 18 18

Brendon Wrigley 18 18

Edward Lukehurst 18 18

Dean Van Itallie 17 17

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

Neville Nawratzki 16 25 25 66

Chantal Holborn 14 20 20 54

Geoff Russell 25 25

Harry Everett 20 20

Michael Middleton 18 18

Kirrilee McIntyre 18 18

Craig Manteufel 17 17

Grant Fry 15 15

Rodney Shannon 14 14

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Nick Contojohn 25 20 25 70

Chris Ching 25 20 45

Greg Slade 20 20

Lee Harrison 18 18

Christina Poole 18 18

Jake Berlin 17 17

William Bruce 16 16

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Leonard Griffiths 25 25 25 75

Joshua Pile 20 20

Timothy Evans 18 18

Paul Connell 17 17

Short Circuit Vehicles

Improved Production Cars (0 -1600cc)

Improved Production Cars (1601 -2000cc)

Improved Production Cars (2001- 3000cc)

Improved Production Cars (3001- 4500cc)

Improved Production Cars (Over 4500cc)

All Wheel Drive Vehicles Under 4000cc

Short Circuit Motor Sport Association

After Round 3

Sprint Class Points

Racing Cars over 2000cc



Short Circuit Motor Sport Association

After Round 3

Sprint Class Points

Racing Cars over 2000cc

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Ashley McKenzie 25 25 25 75

Holly Aspinall 17 20 15 52

Dash Richards 17 20 37

Joel Brennan 14 16 30

Adam Brennan 15 14 29

Morgan Rieck 20 20

Charlotte Beveridge 18 18

Emily Clarke 18 18

Oliver Seibel 18 18

Jye Wickham 17 17

Dylan Gourley 16 16

Ashah Hillier 13 13

James Clarke 13 13

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Jake Bingham 25 25

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Rob Souter Snr 25 25

William Contojohn 20 20

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Sean Hill 16 18 20 54

Shane Hill 25 17 42

Luke Beveridge 25 25

Paul Bond 0 25 25

Ross Wheeler (Jnr) 20 20

Ross Liddle 20 20

Rick Chisholm 18 18

Guy Nawratzki 18 18

Roger Pfeiffer 17 17

Ray Bainbridgge 17 17

Leon Carlile 16 16

Ken Martin 16 16

Samuel Withers 15 15

Dallas Wolff 15 15

Lewin Poole 15 15

Ross Wheeler (Snr) 14 14

Tony Elburg 14 14

Ken Martin 13 13

Bruce Dekker 12 12

Garry O'Halloran 11 11

Darren Stewart 10 10

Mick Wheeler 9 9

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Ross Rundle 25 25 25 75

Bruce Chamberlain 20 20

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Ainsley Fitzgerald 25 20 25 70

Darren Brent 20 25 20 65

Ian KIlpatrick 17 18 35

Chris Lake 16 17 33

Neil Esplin 18 18

Steve Bensen 18 18

Steven Jisiah 17 17

Sports Cars (1501 - 2000cc)

Juniors (Under 2000cc)

Juniors (Over 2000cc)

Sports Sedans (0 to 2000cc)

Sports Cars (0 -1500cc)

Sports Sedans (Over 2000cc)



Short Circuit Motor Sport Association

After Round 3

Sprint Class Points

Racing Cars over 2000cc

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Stephen Roos 25 25

Kylie Roos 20 20

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Neil Esplin 20 25 45

Blake Morgan 18 20 38

Brett Kirkland 16 18 34

Chris Ching 25 25

Graeme Flemming 17 17

Flavio Paggiaro 15 15

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Alan Greenbury 25 25 50

Driver Name Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

Keith Edwards 25 25 50

Steve Eather 25 25

Gary Johnston 20 20

Sports Cars (2001 - 3000cc)

Sports Cars (Over 3000cc)

Pre 1974 Classic Touring Cars (0 - 1300cc)

Pre 1974 Classic Touring Cars (1301 - 1600cc)




